
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



rf'" .... 
~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

L.D. 1138 

( F i 1 i ng No. S - 4 31) . 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "f" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 
833, L.D. 1138, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations 
and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and to 
Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper 
Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 
30, 1998 and June 30, 1999" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after Part Q the following: 

'PARTR 

Sec. R-I. Exemption from new renovation policy. Any school 
administrative unit placed on the protected list for a school 
construction project prior to January 1, 1997 is not subject to 
the renovation policy adopted by the State Board of Education at 
its January 15, 1997 meeting.' 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment 
Part letter 

by 
or 

SUMMARY 

relettering or renumber~ng 

section number to read 

This amendment clarifies that any school administrative unit 
already placed on the protected list for a school construction 
project is not subject to the newly adopted renovation policy. 

SPONSORED BY, (~ ~,(~-
(Senator BENNETT) 

COUNTY: Oxford 

Page l-LR2359(22) 

SENATE AMENDM~NT 




