MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



L.D. 1138

4	DATE: June 1, 1997 (Filing No. 5-439)
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 118TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "F" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	833, L.D. 1138, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and to
18 20	Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1998 and June 30, 1999"
22	Amend the amendment by inserting after Part Q the following:
24	'PART R
26 28 30	Sec. R-1. Exemption from new renovation policy. Any school administrative unit placed on the protected list for a school construction project prior to January 1, 1997 is not subject to the renovation policy adopted by the State Board of Education at its January 15, 1997 meeting.'
32	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
36 .	
38	SUMMARY
40	This amendment clarifies that any school administrative unit already placed on the protected list for a school construction project is not subject to the newly adopted renovation policy.
42	project is not subject to the newly adopted renovation policy.
44	D. P. H
46	SPONSORED BY: Whand & Dewnett (Senator BENNETT)
48	COUNTY: Oxford
50	COUNTY: OXIOIU

Page 1-LR2359(22)